S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009 CC 18066-18068/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2009 in WA No. 1645/2007 & WA No. 1658/2007 & WA No. 1659/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

COMPET.AUTH.SMUGGL.& FOREIG.EX.MAN.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANANCHERRY KUNHARAMU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1-3 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 23/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned. Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

In the meanwhile, petitioner to produce the objections dated 30.3.1986 filed by the respondents.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi) Court Master